

Docket No.	RD-27769	

1-31-92	PA1873108	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the a	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ronald Scott Bunker	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies): General Electric Company Idress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger	
Execution Date: a Provide	cument to removedd เลิ่มฉพัง ence, Rhode Island Coi	nenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Ballniversity Research For rporation, as a receivi gnment is 011617/0051.
Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to	number(s): gether with a new application, the exec	cution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)
concerning document should be n Name: General Electric Co	nailed:	er of applications and patents involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41\$40.00
Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8		orized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Resea	8. Deposit acc	count number: 07-0868
City: <u>Schenectady</u> State	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu- Patrick K. Patnode Name of Person Signing	belief, the foregoing information is true ment. Signature	e and correct and any attached copy Oct 1, 2001 over sheet, attachments and document
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with requi	. — — Do Not detach this portion	
M11 00000225 070868 0968174	Commissioner of Patents and Tr. Box Assignments	ademarks

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-27769
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I a	cknowledge receipt, I (we)
Ronald Scott Bunker of Niskayuna	a, New York
of	
of	
of	
of of	
of	
Oca glacila of O	D 9/21/14
$\sqrt{KS1S}$ $\sqrt{\chi}\sqrt{2}\sqrt{2}$ of KS	5 124/11
of /	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation	a and interest in and to the
improvements in:	and interest in and to the
Film Cooled Blade Tip	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent	
□ executed concurrently herewith, or ☑ U.S. Serial No.: opings , 744, filed 5-31-01	
	A W W Minister Property
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, in continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of priority resulting from the filing of priority resulting from the filing of patents.	cluding all divisions, reissues, if said United States application, and
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue paterns, to issue day paterns therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree the said Company.	nat on request and without further
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will confind the expense of said Company of the expense of the expens	ion all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
facts known to me respecting said improvements and testiny in any legal proceeding, so continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everythin continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everythin and enforce proper patent protection for	g possible to aid said Company, its
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for	said improvements in all countries.
Karlel	Set Bule
29 May 2001 Ronald Sco	# Bunker
	(I Durker
State of New York State of New York	
County of Schenectady	
— a	ofore me personally came the
This	getore mo porceromy
Bonald Scott Bunker to ma pa	rsonally known as the individual who
above-named	executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
JEAN G. MYERS	4 myers
Notary Public in the State of New York Seal Qualitied in Schwastrdy Go. (N	otary Public)
No. 01MY5088890 2002	

RECORDED: 10/05/2001

1/00

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 012236 FRAME: 0098